
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999.
 

 Processed Thu Jul 20 13:08:06 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170716_001447__dat00.bin

        

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1767
 
 mx: 1389
 
 µ: -2.7
 
 σ: 15.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1795
 
 mx: 1868
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 36.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4898
 
 mx: 4202
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 62.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999.  Part 96/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 20 13:08:13 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170716_001447__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1767
 
 mx: 1389
 
 µ: -2.8
 
 σ: 21.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1642
 
 mx: 1511
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 40.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4898
 
 mx: 4160
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 79.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999.  Part 23/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 20 13:08:14 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170716_001447__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

22.0 22.2 22.4 22.6 22.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

22.0 22.2 22.4 22.6 22.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1012
 
 mx: 1088
 
 µ: -2.7
 
 σ: 20.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1273
 
 mx: 1368
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 40.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3901
 
 mx: 4202
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 76.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999.  Part 110/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 20 13:08:15 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170716_001447__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -878
 
 mx: 921
 
 µ: -2.8
 
 σ: 19.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1011
 
 mx: 1221
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 40.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3934
 
 mx: 2738
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 77.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999.  Part 76/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 20 13:08:16 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170716_001447__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -959
 
 mx: 625
 
 µ: -2.7
 
 σ: 18.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -864
 
 mx: 590
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 36.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3673
 
 mx: 2276
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 76.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999.  Part 67/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 20 13:08:16 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170716_001447__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -772
 
 mx: 764
 
 µ: -2.7
 
 σ: 17.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -712
 
 mx: 777
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 37.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2860
 
 mx: 3131
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 68.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999.  Part 78/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 20 13:08:17 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170716_001447__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -749
 
 mx: 721
 
 µ: -2.7
 
 σ: 17.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -700
 
 mx: 696
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 35.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3045
 
 mx: 2712
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 70.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999.  Part 122/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 20 13:08:18 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170716_001447__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -700
 
 mx: 713
 
 µ: -2.8
 
 σ: 16.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -376
 
 mx: 276
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 38.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2583
 
 mx: 2053
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 65.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999.  Part 16/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 20 13:08:19 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170716_001447__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -532
 
 mx: 571
 
 µ: -2.7
 
 σ: 17.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -470
 
 mx: 509
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 36.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1742
 
 mx: 2400
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 67.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999.  Part 106/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 20 13:08:19 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170716_001447__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -526
 
 mx: 605
 
 µ: -2.8
 
 σ: 17.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -287
 
 mx: 258
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 36.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1492
 
 mx: 2172
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 67.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999.  Part 9/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 20 13:08:20 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170716_001447__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
 Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
Time (s) from 2017-07-16T00:14:48.822.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -67
 
 mx: 71
 
 µ: -2.7
 
 σ: 15.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -275
 
 mx: 276
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 35.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -252
 
 mx: 243
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 59.0


